

COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: October 3, 2023

ITEM TITLE, PRESENTER: Acquire sander from Blanding City, TJ Adair, Road Superintendent

RECOMMENDATION: Approval

SUMMARY

Blanding City currently has a used sander they would like to trade with San Juan County Road Department.

If approved, Blanding City would like to have San Juan County Road Department provide brush removal at the Blanding Airport for 2023 and 2024. Additionally, the Road Department will provide four (4) cement barriers at the Blanding Justice Court and two (2) cement barriers at the Blanding Airport.

HISTORY/PAST ACTION

N/A

FISCAL IMPACT

San Juan County Road Department would provide labor and materials equivalent to \$7,500.00 and are in the current budget. A similar sander to the one offered by Blanding City is valued at \$7,500.00.